

Decision No. 16378.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of WARREN CLEVER, an individual, for a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate a motor freight service between SAN LUIS OBISPO, FRESNO, BAKERSFIELD, MOJAVE, LANCASTER, SAUGUS, SANTA BARBARA and VENTURA on the North, POMONA, ONTARIO, CHINO, RIVERSIDE, COLTON, REDLANDS, SAN BERNARDINO, PERRIS, ELSINORE, TEMECULA, ESCONDIDO, SAN DIEGO, OCEANSIDE and SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO on the South, and the CITY OF FULLERTON and COUNTY OF ORANGE, State of California, and points intermediate thereto, etc.

ORIGINAL

Application No. 12,179.

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

WHEREAS, Hardy, Elliott and Aberle, attorneys for Warren Clever, applicant in the above entitled proceeding, in writing, under date of March 19, 1926, have requested that the application herein be dismissed, without prejudice,

Now, therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this application be and the same hereby is dismissed without prejudice.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 30th day of March, 1926.

H. B. ...

Al ...

Leon Whitall

Commissioners.

712